
Plan your journey and check for live service updates at 
transport.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

DASwan Hill via Wedderburn
Effective 1 February 2026

∑ – Wheelchair accessible / u – Pick up only / d – Set down only / a – Stops only if required to pick up or set down / Coach services shown in red
Note: Coach does not call at Cannie or Meatian. Passengers will be picked up and set down at the most convenient point for the passengers. 
Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling. 
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Scan the QR code 
to view all regional 
timetables online

306JV1. All information correct at time of printing. 

Melbourne to Swan Hill  
via Bendigo and Wedderburn

Mon, Wed, Fri
Service TRAIN
SOUTHERN CROSS� dep 13.02
Footscray 13.10u
Sunbury 13.35
Clarkefield 13.42
Riddells Creek 13.47
Gisborne 13.53
Macedon 13.58
Woodend 14.04
Kyneton 14.13
Malmsbury 14.19
Castlemaine 14.33
Kangaroo Flat 14.49
BENDIGO� arr 14.57
Change Service COACH
Service Information ∑

BENDIGO� dep 15.07
Maiden Gully 15.17
Marong 15.22
Bridgewater 15.38
Inglewood 15.46
Wedderburn 16.08
Korong Vale 16.22
Borung 16.32
Mysia 16.37
Boort 16.52
Barraport 17.02
Gredgwin 17.07
Quambatook 17.22
Cannie (See Note) a
Lalbert 17.42
Meatian (See Note) a
SWAN HILL� arr 18.17

Swan Hill to Melbourne  
via Wedderburn and Bendigo

Mon, Wed, Fri
Service COACH
Service Information ∑

SWAN HILL� dep 08.58
Meatian (See Note) a
Lalbert 09.28
Cannie (See Note) a
Quambatook 09.48
Gredgwin 10.03
Barraport 10.08
Boort 10.18
Mysia 10.28
Borung 10.33
Korong Vale 10.43
Wedderburn 10.58
Inglewood 11.18
Bridgewater 11.28
Marong 11.48
Maiden Gully 11.53
BENDIGO� arr 12.13
Change Service TRAIN
BENDIGO� dep 12.28
Kangaroo Flat 12.32
Castlemaine 12.54
Malmsbury 13.06
Kyneton 13.14
Woodend 13.23
Macedon 13.29
Gisborne 13.34
Riddells Creek 13.40
Clarkefield 13.45
Sunbury 13.57
Footscray 14.19d
SOUTHERN CROSS� arr 14.29

Barraport – Corner Boort and Quambatook Roads / Boort – Visitor Information Centre, Godfrey Street / Borung – Township / Bridgewater – General Store /  
Gredgwin – Township / Inglewood – Post Office, 85 Grant Street / Korong Vale – Bus Stop at Level Crossing / Lalbert – Parcels Depot, McGregor’s Garage /  
Maiden Gully – Calder Highway Service Road and McNamara Drive / Marong – Nicol’s General Store / Mysia – Store / Quambatook – Quambatook Cafe /  
Wedderburn – Jaka Park, Chapel Street

Coach stop 
locations 


